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LIBRARY FACULTY
Ceci, Victoria
Assistant Professor

victoria.ceci@tri-c.edu

216-987-5374

Department: Library

Office Location: Western Campus, WSS G111A

Education: B.A., Youngstown State University 
M.L.I.S., Kent State University

DuPerow, Paula
Assistant Professor

paula.duperow@tri-c.edu (paula.duPerow@tri-c.edu)

216-987-5412

Department:  Library

Office Location: Western Campus, G111

Education: B.A., Cleveland State University 
M.L.S., Kent State University

Fowler, Meagan
Associate Professor

meagan.fowler@tri-c.edu

216-987-4314

Department: Library

Office Location: Metropolitan Campus, MSS 312

Education: B.A., Cleveland State University 
M.A., The University of Sheffield, U.K. 
M.A.T., Marygrove College

Jennings, Peter
Assistant Professor

pete.jennings2@tri-c.edu (peter.jennings@tri-c.edu)

216-987-5413

Department: Library

Office Location: Western Campus, WSS G111B

Education: Master of Library and Information Science, Kent State
University 
B.A. in Photography, Cleveland State University 
Associate of Arts, Tri-C

Lauer, Anna
Assistant Professor

anna.lauer@tri-c.edu

216-987-2091

Department: Library

Office Location: Eastern Campus, ESS 3107

Education: B.A., Cleveland State University 
M.L.S., Kent State University

Overfield, Dan
Assistant Professor, Librarian

dan.overfield@tri-c.edu

216-987-4591

Department: Library

Office Location: Metropolitan Campus, MSS 311

Education: M.L.S., Drexel University 
B.A. in International Studies, Ohio University

About: Dan Overfield is a faculty librarian at the Metro Campus, where
he has worked since 2008. Prior to coming to Tri-C, Overfield was the
business librarian for Villanova University. Any research project can be
made more efficient and productive by working with any of the College's
librarians.

Rasel, John
Assistant Professor

john.rasel@tri-c.edu

216-987-2321

Department: Library

Office Location: Eastern Campus, ESS 3106

Education: B.A., West Virginia Wesleyan College 
M.A., Eastern Illinois University 
M.L.I.S., Kent State University

Thompson, Mary
Assistant Professor

mary.thompson@tri-c.edu

216-987-4655

Department: Library

Office Location: Metropolitan Campus, MSS 307A

Education: B.A., Bowling Green State University 
M.L.I.S., Kent State University

Weissman, Nancy
Professor

nancy.weissman@tri-c.edu
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216-987-3916

Department: Library

Office Location: Westshore Campus, SHCS 140E

Education: Ph.D. in Educational Psychology/Instructional Technology,
Kent State University 
Master of Library Science, Kent State University 
B.A. in English, The Ohio State University
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